Narine Khachatryan

Name of Person Signing

DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION TRADE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RM COVER SHEET
RKS ONLY
se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Name: PWER BRIDGE, LLC
Internal Address: c/o Stephens inc.
Street Address: 111 Center Street
City: Little Rock
·
State: Arkansas Country: U.S.A. Zip: 72201
Association Citizenship
General Partnership Citizenship
Limited Partnership Citizenship
Corporation Citizenship
Other Limited Liability CCitizenship U.S.A.
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
d identification or description of the Trademark.
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached assignment confirmation
Additional sheet(s) attached?
Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
registrations involved.
7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed
8. Payment Information:
a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
b. Deposit Account Number
_ [
Authorized User Name
March 17, 2008 Date

sheet, attachments, and document:

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

IP CALENDAR 3/17/2008 II:08:06 AM

PAGE

213_430_6330_

P.21

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 18:41 FAX

2017/017

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

		trainment.	Division as	ita 2001 i Avatuate i ili
Johnning Solt Design	7/28/1978	173,059	1,115,206 3/20/19	3/20/2008-2008
POWER-CNE	10/23/1986	79/833,419	1,633,799 2/5/91	2/5/2010-2011
POWER-ONE & Lightning Bolt	3/30/1990	74/044,166	1,637,485 3/12/91	3/12/2010-2011
Design	8/10/2001	76/311,037	2,701,276 3/25/03	3/25/2012-2013
ONE-SMART	2/28/2003	78/220,476	3,083,411 4/18/06	4/18/2015-2016
Power-One w/Tegline	2/28/2003	7B/220,459	3,083,410 4/18/08	4/18/2015-2018
pwar-One WITHOUT Tagilne	4/22/2003	78/240,804	5,142,824 9/12/06	9/12/2015-2016
Maxy?	1/14/2004	78/351,962	3,130,604 8/16/08	8/15/2015-2016
Z-One	7/8/2003	70/527,990	2,923,954 2/1/05	2/1/2014-2015
.Breaker	10/2/2002	79/454,680	2,937,056 3/29/05	3/29/2014-2016
.tkumination	9/12/2005	76/646,734	3,373,434 1/22/08	1/22/2017-2018
.Dispribution	9/12/2005	78/646,733	<u></u>	
Mater	8/1/2006	76,639,870		

A-1

CC):780076

USPTO

IP CALENDAR

3/17/2008 11:09:06 AM

PAGE

3/019

213 430 6330 Fax 5erver P.05

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 18:34 FAX 03/13/2008

図 002/017

700 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0364087 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of
RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET DEMARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(lee)

To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Ples	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): POWER-ONE, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or diszenship attached?					
•	Name: PWER BRIDGE, LLC					
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: do Stephens Inc.					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 111 Center Street					
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Little Rock					
✓ Offiner Corrective Assignment	State: Arkensas					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 72201					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes No						
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Goneral Parlnership Citizanship					
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation Cilizenship					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Limited Liability CCtitzenship U.S.A. If gasignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes					
see attached assignment confirmation see attached assignment confirmation Additional sheet(s) attached? No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Narine Khachatryan						
Internal Address; O'Melvany & Myers U.P	7. Total fae (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 400 South Hope Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City:Los Angeles	8. Payment information:					
State: California Zip: 90071	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (213) 430-8000	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: (213) 430-5407	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: nichechstryen@nmm.com	Adjusticed poet Heirie					
9. Signature:	March 13, 2008					
Signature	Date					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover! 16					
	t) should be fexed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be texed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 IP CALENDAR

3/17/2008 11:09:06 AM

PAGE

5/UIS FAX SEIVEI 5/UIS FAX SEIVEI

P.10

2008/017

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 18:38 FAX

USPTO

3/12/2008 8:37:54 PM PAGE 4/011 Fax Server

TO:O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP COMPANY:400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 03/12/2008 Flactmaic Version v1.1 900101395 Stylesheet Version v1.1 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address state from Alaska to Arkansse previously recorded on Real 003735 Frame 0426. Assignor(s) hereby NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: confirms the Grent of Trademark Security Interest. CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Data Entity Type Formerly Name CORPORATION: DELAWARE 03/05/2008 -POWER-ONE, INC. RECEIVING PARTY DATA PWER BRIDGE, LLC c/o Staphant Inc. Broot Address 111 Center Street internal Address: Little Flock ARKANSAS nts/Country: Postal Codu: 72201 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13 **Word Mark Ипшрет** Property Type 1116208 Registration Number: POWER-ONE Registration Number: 1633799 1637465 1 POWER-ONE Registration Number: 2701278 ONE-SMART Registration Number: 3083411 POWER-ONE CHANGING THE SHAPE OF POWER Registration Number: 3093410 POWER-ONE Registration Humber: 3142824 MAXYŻ Registration Number: Registration Number: 3130604 Z-ONE 2923954 **AURORA** Registration Number: 2937055 **BREAKER** Registration Number: 3373434 LILLUMINATION Registration Number: LOISTRIBUTION Serial Number: 78648733

TRADEMARK

IP CALENDAR

3/17/2008 11:09:05 AM

PAGE

213 430 6330 P\UTA Lax officet P.11

12 007/017

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 16:38 FAX

USPTO

5/011 Fax Server 3/12/2008 8:37:54 PM PAGE

TO:O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

IMETER 78639870 Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA (213)430-8407 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt in unaccossibil. nkhachatryen@omm.com C'Melvany & Myere LLP Correspondent Name: 400 South Hope Street Address Line 1: Las Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 681331-300 Narine Khachebyen NAME OF SUBMITTER: marine khacketryen/ Signature: 09/12/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 6 source=Corrective_Grant_of_Trademark_Security_Interest#page1.tif sources/Corrective_Grant_of_Trademark_Security_Interest#page2.tif ecurce=Corrective_Grant_of_Trademark_Security_Interest#page3.ttf source=Corrective_Grant_of_Trademark_Security_Interestilpage4.tif acurce=Corrective_Grant_of_Trademark_Security_Interest/ipage5.tff source=Corrective_Grant_of_Trademark_Security_Interestifpsga6.tif

TRADEMARK

IP CALENDAR

PAGE

8/011

213 430 6330 7/019 Fax Server

P.12

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

USPTO

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

3/17/2008 11:09:06 AM

03/13/2008 16:37 FAX USPTO

3/12/2008 8:37:54 PM PAGE

2008/017

Fax Server

TO:O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

USPTO

Fax Server 3/7/2008 8:38:13 AM PAGE 5/008

TO:O'MELVERY & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 03/08/2008 Blackronic Version v1.1 900100918 Stylechest Version v1.1 HEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: SECURITY INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: COMMEYING PARTY DATA Entity Type Famely CORPORATION: DELAWARE. 03.05/2005 (POWER-ONE, INC. SUCCEIVING PARTY DATA PWIEN BRIDGE, LLC Smat Address: gro (Ale aphuré Iro. 111 Center Street Internal Address Little Rock And County: MARKA ARKANSAS **Todal Code:** LINITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES Entry Type: PROPERTY NUMBERŮ Totak: 13 Word Mark Number Property Type registration Number: 1110200 Piegistration Humbir: 1633700 POWER-ONE 1 POWER-ONE gisinden Munbu: 1037400 ONE-SHART والأانية بمتدانات 2701274 POWER-ONE CHANGING THE SHAPE OF POWER 3083411 Registration Number 3053410 POWER ONE ghiodor Nurbe: MAXYZ Registration Number: 3142624 Z-ONE Registration Number: 3130004 2023054 AL PROPER Registration Mainber. Registration Humber: 2537055 **MREAKER** trailon Hutskii: 3573434 LILLUMINATION Bodd Number: 70048738 DISTRIBUTION 78439570 I.METÉR Sadul Nursbur.

TRADEMARK

IP CALENDAR 3/17/2008 11:09:06 AM

PAGE

DIVID

213 430 6330

2009/017

P.13

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 16:37 FAX

USPTO

3/12/2008 8:37:54 PM PAGE 7/011 Fax Server

TO:O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

4 USPTO % 3/7/2008 8:35:13 AM PAGE 6/006 FAX SERVEY

TO:O'MELVEST & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

CONNESPONDENCE DI	ΨĀ	
Fire Number: Consequentiation will be a Precise; Equil: Consequentiate Herro; Address Live 1; Address Live 4;	213-430-600 nkimohebye O'Mehreny i 400 South H	T arthet grap den addenget in sammeredenfel. 100 m@const.com i. Niya (s. Li.P
ATTORNEY DOCKET IN	NACT:	981301-300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nazins Khachekysn
Cignetian:		marine khadhahyen/
Date:		030055006
Total Allaciments: 4 course-Crant_of_Tradem course-Grant_of_Tradem course-Grant_of_Tradem course-Grant_of_Tradem	eri_Security_i	nioruni/paget: III nioruni/paget: III

TRADEMARK

PAGE STOTS

P.18

TO:NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 1B:40 FAX

2014/017

GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Power-One, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), owns and uses in its business, and will in the future adopt and so use, various intangible assets, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Company and Secured Party are parties to a Term Loan Agreement dated as of September 28, 2006 (said loan agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Loan Agreement", the terms defined therein and not otherwise defined herein being used herein as therein defined) and a Promissory Note dated as of October 23, 2006 (said note, as it may hereafter be amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Note", and together with the Loan Agreement, the "Loan Documents"). The Loan Documents evidence a loan from Secured Party to Borrower in the original principal amount of Fifty Million Dollars (\$50,000,000); and

WHEREAS, the maturity date of the Loan pursuant to the Note is April 30, 2008. Company has requested Secured Party to extend the maturity date to April 30, 2010; and

WHEREAS, as a condition to extending the maturity date of the Loan, Pledgor has created in favor of Secured Party a security interest in, and Secured Party has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Pledgor to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, Pledgor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which Pledgor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by such Pledgor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of such Pledgor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty,

Grant of Trademark Security Interest

CC1:780076

IP CALENDAR

3/17/2008 11:09:06 AM

10/018

213 430 6330 LYX DAIACT P.19

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 16:40 FAX

2015/017

payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

Pledgor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Grant of Trademark Security Interest

2

CC1:790076

MAR-17-2008 11:48

USPTO

IP CALENDAR

3/17/2008 11:09:0B AM

PAGE II/OIA

213 430 6330

P.20

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

2016/017

03/13/2008 16:41 FAX

5.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pledgor has caused this Grant of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the based of the the country of the theory of the

POWER-ONE, INC.

By:_____ Name:_ Title:_

> Grant of Trademark Security Interest Signature Page

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0917

PAGE 10/018

213 430 6330

2004/017

P.08

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008_16:35 FAX

USPTO

3/12/2008 8:37:54 PM

PAGE 2/011

Fax Server

TO: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Union Schriffen of Commerce for Intelligence Pagement and Competer of the United States Patent and Thabemank Oppice

PTAS

MARCH 12, 2008

O'MSLVENY & MYERS LLP 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 900101395

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUMMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUMMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUMMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUMMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BEMEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, F.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

- 1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.
- 2. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22818-1450 - www.userto.ecu

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0918

IP CALENDAR

3/17/2008 11:09:06 AM

PAGE 18/019 213 430 6330 rax server

図010/017

P.14

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 18:38 FAX

USPTO

3/12/2008 B:37:54 PM PAGE 8/011 Fax Server

TO:O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

Fax Surver 1/008 PAGE 8/7/2006 6:36:L3 AK

TO:O'MELVERY & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facalmile Transmission

To:

Names Courses OMPLVENY & MYERS LLP

400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

For Number: Volce Phone 12134306407

From:

Name

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Votes Phones

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets thath the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Tradequark Office via faceinale transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facultific transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-lined or final Office action by (hesisado (37 CFR 18(s)).

Fax Notes:

Description

Cover Page I

341.TET

Document 1, Satch 1198109 5

USDTO ASSUMBBLIT STOTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of wandmission: Friday, March 87, 2008 8:35:00 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 06

TRADEMARK

IP CALENDAR 11:09:06 Am

PAGE

213 430 6330

P.03

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

NARINE KHACHATRYAN

Company:

O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

Fax Number: Voice Phone:

12134306407

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

		 	100 11
Pg#	Description		
1	Cover Page		
2	105.TXT		
3	Document 1, Batch 1206141		
5	Document 2, Batch 1206141		
	•		

Date and time of transmission: Monday, March 17, 2008 11:08:48 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 19

IP CALENDAR

3/17/2008 11:09:06 AM

17/019

213 430 6330 rax server

P.07

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY; O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

2003/017

03/13/2008 18:34 FAX

USPTO

PAGE 3/12/2008 B:37:54 PM

Fax Server 1/011

COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET TO: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name

OMELVENY & MYERS LLP

Company: Fax Number: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

12134306407

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

571-272-3350 Voice Phone:

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via factinale transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg≇	Description	
1	Cover Page	
2	694.TXT	
4	Document 1, Batch 1203698	
6	Document 2, Batch 1203698	
8	Ron-Microfilm	
_		<u>.</u>

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, March 12, 2008 8:37:36 PM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 11.

TRADEMARK

IP CALENDAR

3/17/2008 11:09:06 AM

PAGE 15/018

213 430 6330 rax server

₩005/017

P.09

TO: NARINE KHACHATRYAN

COMPANY: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP

03/13/2008 16:35 FAX USPTO

3/12/2008 B:37:54 PM PAGE 3/011 Fax Server

TO:O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP COMPANY: 400 SOUTH HOPE STREET

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK



400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, California 90071-2899

TELEPHONE (213) 430-6000 FACSIMILE (213) 430-6407

21

FAX TRANSMITTAL

Ms. Kimberly White, Examiner

Assignment Services Branch U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

DATE:

TO:

March 17, 2008

FAX NUMBER:

(571) 273-0140

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES:

(571) 272-3350

FROM:

RETURN FAX NUMBER:

(213) 430-6407

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

(213) 430-7435

MESSAGE

Narine Khachatryan

RE: DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700364087

Dear Ms. White:

Please see attached Corrective Assignment re: Grant of Trademark Security Interest for recordation. Thank you.

Sincerely, Narine Khachatryan Paralegal O'Melveny & Mycrs LLP

IF YOU DID NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE CALL OUR FAX DEPARTMENT AT (213) 430-6357.

FILE NO.:

681331-300

RETURN ORIGINAL TO:

Narine Khachatryan

HEER NO :

12463

EXTENSION:

7435

RESPONSIBLE ATTY NAME:

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

RUSH

LOCATION: II

1110

This document is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee. It may contain privileged, confidential, or non-disclosable information. If you are not the addressee, or someone responsible for delivering this document to the addressee, you may not read, copy, or distribute it. If you have received this document by mistake, please call us promptly and securely dispose of it. Thank you.

RECORDED: 03/13/2008